P \$40.00 7234

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maurice E. Lindsay	10/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRE Designs, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109-2001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7234423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-347-7900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINDSA-47416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment MRE#page1.tif source=Assignment MRE#page2.tif

REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0838

PATENT

500379052

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by MAURICE E. LINDSAY of Covina, California 91722; Assignor, to MRE DESIGNS, LLC, a Nevada corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 700, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109-2001.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor and owner of record of the following:

> (1) United States Letters Patent No. 7,234,423, entitled INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE by MAURICE E. LINDSAY, issued on June 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that he/she has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

-1-

Assignor: *⊲*

Maurice E. Lindsay

Date Oct 15 . 2007

LINDSA-47416

State of CALIFORNIA) ss.

County of ORANGE)

On <u>/o·/5</u>, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **MAURICE E. LINDSAY**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

(Signature of Notary)



RECORDED: 10/18/2007 REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0840